## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Westinghouse Electric Corporation		12/01/1997	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CBS Corporation
Street Address:	51 West 52nd Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0888864	EYEWITNESS NEWS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)975-0111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2129753609 Phone:

Email: elena.vetere@cbs.com Correspondent Name: Rebecca Borden Address Line 1: 51 West 52nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EYEWITNESS NEWS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Borden
Signature:	/RB/
Date:	08/19/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004263 FRAME: 0990

900169811

Total Attachments: 4 source=wec to cbs corp#page1.tif source=wec to cbs corp#page2.tif source=wec to cbs corp#page3.tif source=wec to cbs corp#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004263 FRAME: 0991

Microfilm Number	NOV 1 8 1997
Entity Number 0386973	Filed with the Department of State on
·	Secretary of the Commonwealth

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION DSCB:15-1915 (Rev 90)

	he name of the corporation is:	Westinghouse	Electric Cor	rporation	
				•	
**	he (a) address of this corporate emmercial registered office pro- prrecetthe following information	FILE FRANCE IN A CONSTO	Of Venne in //L. :	Dammer 4 * *	or (b) name of creby authorize
(=					
	Number and Street	City	State	Zip	Count
(b	) de: <u>CT Corporation</u>	System			Allegheny
	Name of Commercial Reg	istered Office Provide	7		Count
	e statute by or under which it w	Postered D1 D	Special Act approved Apr	11 9, 1872	- Nasemury
	e statute by or under which it we added to its incorporation in:	Postered D1 D	approved Apr	11 9, 1872	- Assembly
Th		April 9, 1872		11 9, 1872	- Assembly
Th (C	e date of its incorporation is:	April 9, 1872	g):		
Th (C	e date of its incorporation in:	April 9, 1872 te, one of the following ve upon filing these A	g): Fricies of Amend	ment in the Dep	
(C)	e date of its incorporation is: beck, and if appropriate comple The amendment shall be effecti	April 9, 1872 te, one of the following ve upon filing these A	g): .rricles of Amend , 1997 at	ment in the Dep	
(C)	e date of its incorporation is:	April 9, 1872  te, one of the following these A ve on December 1  Date	g): orticles of Amend , 1997 at	ment in the Depi	ortment of State
(C)	e date of its incorporation is:	April 9, 1872  te, one of the following these A re on December 1  Date  the shareholders (or n	g): .rticles of Amend , 1997 at	ment in the Depi 12:01 AM Ho	nriment of State our 1914(a) and (b).

(PA. - 1427 - 10/9/92)

## DSCB: 15-1915 (Rev 90)-2

parthereof.



The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original Articles and all amendments thereto.

INTESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereafthis 18th day of November , 19 97 .

Westinghouse Electric Corporation

Straka(Signature)

Vice President, Secretary and Associate General Counsel

(PA. - 1427)

## **EXHIBIT A**

RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of the Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Company") is CBS Corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004263 FRAME: 0994

## CONSENT TO USE OF SIMILAR NAME DSCB:17.3 (Rev 90)

Pursuant to 19 Ps. Code § 17.3 (relating to use of a confusingly similar name) the undersigned association, desiring to consent to the use by another association of a name which is confusingly similar to its name, hereby certifies that:

(a) Number and Stree		City		State	Zip	Count
(b) clas The Prents	ce-Hall Corp	oration System, 1	nc.		New Yo	
Name of Corns	ercial Registered	Office Provider				Count
For an association reprishe county in which the						be denne
The date of its incorpora	tion or other organ	sization is: January	27, 1927			
The statute under which			Rust	iness Co State o	rporations Year	on Law
The association(s) entitle	d to the benefit of	this Consent to Use of S	imilar Nam	it (are):		
		lectric Corporati		• "		
	e to CBS Cor				<del></del>	
A check in this box:	a group of assuci	lations using the same no and down hereby act o	ame with g	eograpbic	ur othur di	mignation
and that such association including the following (		idandara kalada Marii ayayayaya arasa ka				

(PA. - 630 - 10/2/92)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004263 FRAME: 0995

**RECORDED: 08/19/2010**